G32A1445
Arm® Cortex® -M4F core-based 32-bit MCU
December, 2023
Product Introduction
w   .geehy.comw w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w Pagew 1
1 Product Characteristics
 Core
 32-bitw Arm®w Cortex®w -M4Fw corew  ithw

G32A1445HAT0VLHT LQFP 64 1600 12.3 12.3 15.2 15.7 322.6 135.9
w   .geehy.comw w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w Pagew 36
9 Ordering Information
Figurew15wProductwInformationwNamingwRules
G32 A 1 U A T0 LHM R5
Device Family
G32=Geehy 32-bit MCU
Product Type
A=Auto chip
General-
purpose MCU
Frequency
U=112MHz
H=80MHz
Reserve
Wafer Version
Temperature
M=125
V=105
Package Type
LH=LQFP64
LL=LQFP100
Pack Type
R=Tape and reel
T=Tray
Product Number
4 4
Size of flash
4=512KB
M4F core
Tablew18wOrderingwInformationwTable
Order Code
Dominant
frequency
Flash(KB) SRAM(KB) EEPROM(KB) Package SPQ
Temperature
range
G32A1445UAT0MLHT 112MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1600 -40℃~125℃
G32A1445HAT0MLHT 80MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1600 -40℃~125℃
G32A1445UAT0MLHR 112MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1000 -40℃~125℃
G32A1445HAT0MLHR 80MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1000 -40℃~125℃
G32A1445UAT0VLHT 112MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1600 -40℃~105℃
G32A1445HAT0VLHT 80MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1600 -40℃~105℃
G32A1445UAT0VLHR 112MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1000 -40℃~105℃
G32A1445HAT0VLHR 80MHz 512 64 4 LQFP64 1000 -40℃~105℃
w   .geehy.comw w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w Pagew 37
Order Code
Dominant
frequency
Flash(KB) SRAM(KB) EEPROM(KB) Package SPQ
Temperature
range
G32A1445UAT0MLLT 112MHz 512 64 4 LQFP100 900 -40℃~125℃
G32A1445HAT0MLLT 80MHz 512 64 4 LQFP100 900 -40℃~125℃
G32A1445UAT0VLLT 112MHz 512 64 4 LQFP100 900 -40℃~105℃
G32A1445HAT0VLLT 80MHz 512 64 4 LQFP100 900 -40℃~105℃
Note:wSPQ:SmallestwPackagingwQuantity.
w   .geehy.comw w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w Pagew 38
10 Commonly Used Function Module Denomination
Tablew19wCommonlywUsedwFunctionwModulewDenomination
Full name Abbreviation